
University of Wyoming Police Department 

Laramie, Wyoming 

Daily Activity Report 

January 2026      

Case # Occur 
Date & 
Time 

Reported 
Date & 
Time 

Description of Incident Officer(s) 

Location 

Incident      

26-0000 1/1/2026 1/1/2026 No cases on this date. J. Holland 

Campus Area 2359 2359 

No Cases 
  
   

     

26-0001 1/2/2026 1/2/2026 Staff reported stolen property.   A. Brown 

North Hall 2002 1017 1017 

Theft 
  
   

     

26-0000 1/3/2026 1/3/2026 No cases on this date. J. Holland 

Campus Area 2359 2359 

No Cases 
  
   

     

26-0000 1/4/2026 1/4/2026 No cases on this date. J. Holland 

Campus Area 2359 2359 

No Cases 
  
   

     

26-0000 1/5/2026 1/5/2026 No cases on this date. J. Holland 

Campus Area 2359 2359 

No Cases 
  
   

     

26-0002 1/6/2026 1/6/2026 Non-student reported suspicious 
person. 

J. Core 

Fieldhouse 1856 1856 

Suspicious 
  
   

     

26-0003 1/7/2026 1/7/2026 Single vehicle accident. J. Kyle 

War Memorial Stadium 1227 1605 

PD Accident 
  
   

     

26-0004 1/7/2026 1/7/2026 Staff reported weapon offense. D. Applehans 

Berry Center 1953 1953 

Weapon Offense 
  
   

     

26-0005 1/8/2026 1/8/2026 Two vehicle accident. J. Kyle 

1700 Block of Grand 1029 1029 

PD Accident 
  
   

     

26-0006 1/7/2026 1/8/2026 Staff reported juvenile problem. J. Kyle 

Union 1600 1102 

Juvenile Problem 
  
   

     



26-0007 12/19/2025 1/8/2026 Student reported stolen bicycle.   J. Kyle 

White Hall 1700 1521 

Theft-Bicycle 
  
   

     

26-0008 1/9/2026 1/9/2026 Staff reported computer crime. J. Core 

Campus Area 1309 1309 

Computer Crime 
  
   

     

26-0000 1/10/2026 1/10/2026 No cases on this date. J. Holland 

Campus Area 2359 2359 

No Cases 
  
   

     

26-0009 1/10/2026 1/11/2026 Information for documentation 
purposes. 

K. Quinonez 

Laramie Area 2100 1342 

Information 
  
   

     

26-0010 12/10/2025 1/11/2026 Student reported theft, under 
investigation. 

K. Quinonez 

High Performance Altitude 
Center 

1200 1917 

Theft 
  
   

     

26-0011 1/12/2026 1/12/2026 Staff reported vandalism. M. Miller 

Centennial Complex 1032 1032 

Vandalism 
  
   

     

26-0000 1/13/2026 1/13/2026 No cases on this date. J. Holland 

Campus Area 2359 2359 

No Cases 
  
   

     

26-0000 1/14/2026 1/14/2026 No cases on this date. J. Holland 

Campus Area 2359 2359 

No Cases 
  
   

     

26-0014 1/15/2026 1/15/2026 Student voluntarily transported to IMH. J. Kyle 

Knight Hall 0912 0912 

Welfare Check 
  
   

     

26-0012 1/15/2026 1/15/2026 Non-student reported abandoned 
property. 

J. Kyle 

South of Geology 0955 0955 

Abandoned Property 
  
   

     

26-0013 1/15/2026 1/15/2026 Information for documentation 
purposes. 

J. Kyle 

Campus Area 0959 0959 

Information 
  
   

     

26-0015 1/16/2026 1/16/2026 Staff reported fraud, under 
investigation. 

J. Holland 

Campus Area 1238 1238 

Fraud 
  
   

     



26-0016 1/16/2026 1/16/2026 Non-student arrested DUI. D. Applehans 

9th and Bradley 1942 1942 

DUI 
  
   

     

26-0017 1/16/2026 1/16/2026 Staff reported drugs. E. Miller 

South Hall 2nd Floor 2049 2049 

Drugs 
  
   

     

26-0018 1/17/2026 1/17/2026 Vehicle vs. sign. M. Miller 

15th and King 1037 1037 

PD Accident 
  
   

     

26-0019 1/17/2026 1/17/2026 Student cited POCS. M. Miller 

South Hall 4304 1336 1336 

Drugs 
  
   

     

26-0020 1/17/2026 1/17/2026 information for documentation 
purposes. 

E. Miller 

North Hall 2342 2342 

Information 
  
   

     

26-0021 1/18/2026 1/18/2026 Vandalism to vehicle. M. Miller 

15th and Spring Creek 1100 1100 

Vandalism 
  
   

     

26-0022 1/18/2026 1/18/2026 Student cited UACA. J. Core 

South Hall 3rd Floor 1958 1958 

Alcohol Offense 
  
   

     

26-0023 1/19/2026 1/19/2026 Student cited UACA. K. Quinonez 

2200 Block of Willett 0004 0004 

Alcohol Offense 
  
   

     

26-0024 1/19/2026 1/19/2026 Staff reported harassment. M. Miller 

White Hall Lobby 1208 1208 

Harassment 
  
   

     

26-0025 1/19/2026 1/19/2026 Vandalism to dumpster. M. Miller 

Southwest of Downey Hall 1330 1330 

Vandalism 
  
   

     

26-0026 1/19/2026 1/19/2026 Welfare check on student, is okay. M. Miller 

North Hall 1430 1430 

Welfare Check 
  
   

     

26-0027 1/19/2026 1/19/2026 Student reported suspicious person. J. Core 

River Village 715 2236 2236 

Suspicious 
  
   

     



26-0028 1/20/2026 1/20/2026 Staff reported vandalism.   M. Miller 

West of Arena Auditorium 0941 0941 

Vandalism 
  
   

     

26-0029 1/20/2026 1/20/2026 Hit and run to vehicle. J. Core 

Ivinson Parking Garage 1630 1630 

PD Accident 
  
   

     

26-0030 1/20/2026 1/20/2026 Report of drugs. J. Core 

Sigma Chi 1933 1933 

Drugs 
  
   

     

26-0031 1/20/2026 1/20/2026 Welfare check on student, is okay. K. Quinonez 

Bison Run Apartments 2212 2212 

Welfare Check 
  
   

     

26-0032 1/21/2026 1/21/2026 Student reported disturbance.   J. Kyle 

North Hall 0620 0620 

Disturbance 
  
   

     

26-0033 1/21/2026 1/21/2026 Welfare check on student, is okay.   J. Kyle 

South Hall  1144 1144 

Welfare Check 
  
   

     

26-0034 12/15/2026 12/15/2026 Student reported stolen bicycle.   J. Kyle 

White Hall 1700 1440 

Theft-Bicycle 
  
   

     

25-0856 11/26/2025 11/26/2025 Stolen bike recovered, returned to 
owner. 

J. Kyle 

Spanish Walk 1541 1543 

Supplemental Info: Theft-
Bicycle 

  
   

     

26-0035 1/21/2026 1/21/2026 Staff reported alcohol. E. Miller 

North Hall 3019 2214 2214 

Alcohol Offense 
  
   

     

26-0036 1/22/2026 1/22/2026 Staff reported suspicious person.   J. Kyle 

Buchanan Center 0924 0924 

Suspicious 
  
   

     

26-0037 1/22/2026 1/22/2026 Welfare check on student. J. Kyle 

Campus Area 1526 1526 

Welfare Check 
  
   

     

26-0036 1/22/2026 1/22/2026 Staff reported suspicious person.   J. Kyle 

Buchanan Center 0924 0924 

Suspicious 
  
   

     



26-0038 1/23/2026 1/23/2026 Non-student arrested on municipal 
warrant and POCS. 

J. Kyle 

Beta House 1322 1322 

Wanted Person 
  
   

     

26-0039 1/23/2026 1/23/2026 Information for documentation 
purposes. 

J. Kyle 

South Hall 1346 1346 

Information 
  
   

     

26-0040 1/23/2026 1/23/2026 Staff reported assault, under 
investigation. 

R. Thompson 

White Hall 1245 1510 1510 

Assault 
  
   

26-0041 1/20/2026 1/23/2026 Student reported bicycle theft. J. Holland 

South of Coe 2000 1531 

Theft-Bicycle 
  
   

     

26-0042 1/23/2026 1/23/2026 Welfare check on student, is okay. D. Applehans 

White Hall 2032 2032 

Welfare Check 
  
   

     

26-0043 1/24/2026 1/24/2026 Report of alcohol. K. Quinonez 

Sigma Alpha Epsilon 2230 2230 

Alcohol Offense 
  
   

     

26-0044 1/24/2026 1/24/2026 Welfare check on student, is okay. D. Applehans 

Prexy's Pasture 2316 2316 

Welfare Check 
  
   

     

26-0045 1/24/2026 1/24/2026 Staff reported disturbance. K. Quinonez 

North Hall 5310 2337 2337 

Disturbance 
  
   

     

26-0046 1/25/2026 1/25/2026 Five students cited UACA, one non-
student cited UACA, one non-student 
warned UACA. 

K. Quinonez  

South Hall 3127 0145 0145 

Alcohol Offense 
  
   

     

26-0048 1/25/2026 1/25/2026 Assisted Laramie PD. K. Quinonez  

White Hall 761 0215 0215 

Agency Assist 
  
   

     

26-0047 1/25/2026 1/25/2026 Assisted Laramie PD. K. Quinonez  

Ivinson Memorial Hospital 0423 0423 

Agency Assist 
  
   

     

26-0049 1/25/2026 1/25/2026 Information for documentation 
purposes. 

J. Core 

South Hall 3127 1353 1353 

Information 
  
   

     



26-0050 1/24/2026 1/25/2026 Non-student reported sex offense, 
under investigation. 

J. Core 

White Hall 0230 2049 

Sex Offense 
  
   

     

26-0051 1/26/2026 1/26/2026 Staff reported suspicious person. M. Miller 

Native American Center 1527 1527 

Suspicious 
  
   

     

26-0052 1/22/2026 1/26/2026 Staff reported suspicious activity. J. Holland 

South Hall 2100 1619 

Suspicious 
  
   

     

26-0053 1/26/2026 1/26/2026 Student voluntarily transported to 
IMH. 

J. Core 

White Hall 1729 1729 

Medical 
  
   

     

26-0054 1/26/2026 1/26/2026 Vandalism to restroom. J. Core 

North Hall 5th Floor 2026 2026 

Vandalism 
  
   

     

26-0055 1/26/2026 1/26/2026 Vandalism to restroom. K. Quinonez 

North Hall 2nd Floor 2108 2108 

Vandalism 
  
   

     

26-0056 1/27/2026 1/27/2026 Staff reported suspicious flyer.   M. Miller 

North Hall Dining Center 0809 0809 

Suspicious 
  
   

     

26-0057 1/26/2026 1/27/2026 Student reported disturbance.  M. Miller 

1100 block Bradley 1830 1010 

Disturbance 
  
   

     

26-0058 1/27/2026 1/27/2026 Staff reported fraud, under 
investigation.   

J. Core 

Campus Area 1336 1336 

Fraud 
  
   

     

26-0059 1/27/2026 1/27/2026 Staff reported suspicious person.   M. Miller 

Hill Hall 1427 1427 

Suspicious 
  
   

     

26-0060 1/27/2026 1/27/2026 Two vehicle accident. J. Core 

Cooper Lot 1618 1618 

PD Accident 
  
   

     

26-0061 1/28/2026 1/28/2026 Welfare check on non-student. J. Core 

Knight Hall 1715 1715 

Welfare Check 
  
   

     



26-0062 1/29/2026 1/29/2026 One student cited UACA, two non-
students cited UACA. 

E. Miller 

White Hall 945 0442 0442 

Alcohol Offense 
  
   

     

26-0063 1/29/2026 1/29/2026 Staff reported drugs.   J. Kyle 

White Hall 857 1038 1038 

Drugs 
  
   

     

26-0064 1/29/2026 1/29/2026 Staff reported disturbance. E. Miller 

South Hall 4th Floor 2352 2352 

Disturbance 
  
   

     

26-0065 1/30/2026 1/30/2026 Staff reported stolen property.   J. Holland 

10th and Ivinson 1016 1016 

Theft 
  
   

     

26-0066 1/30/2026 1/30/2026 Student cited possession of controlled 
substance. 

M. Doherty 

White Hall 1155 1023 1023 

Drugs 
  
   

     

26-0067 1/30/2026 1/30/2026 Staff reported civil issue.   J. Kyle 

North of Business Building 1301 1301 

Civil Issue 
  
   

     

26-0068 1/30/2026 1/30/2026 Student voluntarily transported to 
IMH. 

J. Kyle 

University Counseling 
Center 

1531 1531 

Welfare Check 
  
   

     

26-0069 1/30/2026 1/30/2026 Student reported vandalism. D. Applehans 

14th and Bradley 1750 1750 

Vandalism 
  
   

     

26-0070 1/30/2026 1/30/2026 Welfare check on student, is okay. D. Applehans 

White Hall 1913 1913 

Welfare Check 
  
   

     

26-0071 1/30/2026 1/30/2026 Five students cited UACA. E. Miller 

South Hall 5011 2356 2356 

Alcohol Offense 
  
   

     

26-0072 1/31/2026 1/31/2026 Student cited UACA. D. Applehans 

River Village 502 2329 2329 

Alcohol Offense 
  
   

 


